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Dr. Whitney Yamamura, Chair
President

Folsom Lake College

10 College Parkway

Folsom, CA 95630

E-mail: yamamuw@flc.losrios.edu
Telephone: 916-608-6570

Dr. Seher Awan, Vice Chair
President

Los Angeles Southwest College
1600 West Imperial Highway
Los Angeles, CA 90047

E-mail: awans@lasc.edu
Telephone: (323) 362-3477

ACADEMIC REPRESENTATIVES

Ms. Stephanie Joy Collier
Math Faculty

College of the Sequoias

915 S. Mooney Blvd

Visalia CA 93277

E-mail: stephanieco@cos.edu
Telephone: 559-737-6115

Mr. Raymond Hernandez

Dean - Science, Math, and Technology
Skyline College

3300 College Drive

San Bruno CA 94066

E-mail: hernandezr@smccd.edu
Telephone: 650-738-4221

Ms. Melissa Reeve

Instructor, English and ESL
Solano Community College

4000 Suisun Valley Rd.

Fairfield CA 94534

E-mail: mreeve@solano.edu
Telephone: 707-864-7000 xt. 4314

Stephanie Droker, President
Sonya Christian, Chair

August 24, 2021
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ACADEMIC REPRESENTATIVES

Mr. Jeffrey Sabol
Librarian/Assistant Professor
Long Beach City College
4901 East Carson St.

Long Beach, CA 90808
E-mail: jsabol@Ilbcc.edu
Telephone: 562-938-4265

Dr. Kurt Sterling

Dean of Educational Services
West Hills College Lemoore
555 College Ave

Lemoore CA 93245

E-mail: kurtsterling@whccd.edu
Telephone: (559) 925-3738

ADMINISTRATIVE REPRESENTATIVES

Dr. Erik Cooper

Dean of Planning, Research, and Resource Development
Sierra College

5100 Sierra College Boulevard

Rocklin CA 95677

E-mail: ecooperl@sierracollege.edu

Telephone: 916-660-7512

Mr. Tim Flood

Vice President, Administrative Services
MiraCosta College

One Barnard Drive

Oceanside CA 92056

E-mail: tflood@miracosta.edu
Telephone: (760) 795-6653

Ms. Heather Ostash

Vice President of Student Services
Cerro Coso Community College
3000 College Heights Blvd
Ridgecrest CA 93555

E-mail: hostash@cerrocoso.edu
Telephone: 760-384-6354

Page 2 of 3



ADMINISTRATIVE REPRESENTATIVES

Dr. Jennifer Zellet

Vice President of Instruction
Modesto Junior College

435 College Ave.

Modesto CA 95350

E-mail: zelletj@mijc.edu
Telephone: 209-575-6056

ACCJC STAFF LIAISON

Dr. Catherine Webb

Vice President

ACCJC

10 Commercial Blvd Suite 204
Novato, CA 94949

Email: cwebb@accjc.org

Cell: 415-706-0268
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